ABC Forensic Services Laboratory

Firearms Unit

Report Date: June 30, 2022	Agency : Bramblewood County Sheriff's Office
Laboratory Number : A2022-05555	Agency Case Number: B2022-16584

Services Requested

Function Test, NIBIN Search

Evidence Submitted and Generated

Agency Item Number	Generated by Laboratory	Evidence Description
BCSO-3		(1) Black in color Glock 17 pistol, 9x19mm caliber (S/N: obliterated) and (1) unloaded black in color Glock 9mm
		magazine
	BCSO-3.5	Laboratory test cartridge case fired by Item BCSO-3 (Glock 17 pistol)
BCSO-4		(7) Stray bronze and silver in color 9mm unfired cartridges with Luger headstamp

Results of Examination

The pistol of BCSO-3 functions properly.

The pistol of BCSO-3 was test fired using ABC Forensic Services Laboratory stock ammunition to obtain cartridge cases for entry into the National Integrated Ballistic Information Network (NIBIN).

The test fired cartridge cases were analyzed for NIBIN suitability and one (1) test fired cartridge case was entered into NIBIN (BCSO-3.5).

Based on the acquisition and correlation review of digital images by the ABC Forensic Services Laboratory, a NIBIN investigative lead was developed. NIBIN has indicated a possible association between the following cases:

ABC Forensic Services Laboratory case A2022-05555 (Bramblewood County Sheriff's Office Case B2022-16584) and

ABC Forensic Services Laboratory case A2002-10096 (Bramblewood County Sheriff's Office Case B2002-17654).

This information is to be used only as an investigative lead as this possible association has not been confirmed. If confirmation is required, the evidence in these cases should be resubmitted under the original case numbers for microscopic comparison.

BCSO-4 was not utilized in this examination.